Case Number

WALS2504-0320

AdvocateAuroraHealth

Advocate Health MW Public Safety WALS -

Related Number:

Advocate Health Care Aurora Health Care

Incident Report

Reported by: LEWIS, JASMINE

Incident Types Label AHC : ADMIN : ACCIDENT : PROPERTY

DAMAGE

Report Disposition

CLOSED MTPL-2025-04-26-06157

Report Recorder Manager/Supervisor Notified

LEWIS, JASMINE

Incident Occurred Date Incident Occurred End Date Incident Discovered / Called In

04/26/2025 at 0128 04/26/2025 at 0128 04/26/2025 at 0131

Location

WEST ALLIS: SECURITY SENSITIVE AREAS: EMERGENCY

DEPARTMENT: AMBULANCE BAY

Report Synopsis/Overview

PS was notified that EMS had hit ambulance bay on door causing damages. Nursing staff contacted house supervisor as well as maintenance.

*** Dispatch Information ***

Dispatch Initial Call Type: UNIT ASSIST: PATIENT ISSUES Dispatch Final Call Type: UNIT ASSIST: PATIENT ISSUES

Officer Times (userid: dis/enr/arr/clr):

JASMINE LEWIS (JLEWIS2151): 0129:34/0129:43/0129:44/0150:06

ALEXIA IRVING (AIRVING2154): 0129:41/0129:44/0129:44/0150:07

Reporting Person Information:

Dispatch Notes:

4/26/2025 1:30:45 AM : BOYEFESO

PT came in through with Ambulance and is now wondering around the hospital, PSO was sent to Nursing station in search of the PT.

PT walked out of hospital out the hyperbaric entry at 0129hrs see case report: WALS2504-0320

*** Dispatch Information End ***

Contact # 1 (PUBLIC SAFETY) Full Name JASMINE LEWIS

Prepared By: LEWIS, JASMINE(JLewis2151)		Submitted Date 04/26/2025 0432
Signature	Reviewed By/Date	
	RILEY, EDWARD 04/27/2025 1624	

Case Number WALS2504-0320 Date of Birth Gender Race Age 35 12/23/1989 **FEMALE** BLACK Department Title PUBLIC SAFETY Addresses Street Number Street Direction Street Name Street Type Apt./Suite 8901 WEST 8901 W LINCOLN AVE **AVENUE** State Address Type City Zip Country **WEST ALLIS** WI 53227 **USA** WORK Phones : (N/A) 4143287425 Contact # 2 (NURSE) Full Name KERRI SIMAZ Age Date of Birth Gender Race 48 01/22/1977 **FEMALE** WHITE Department Title **EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT CHARGE NURSE** Addresses Street Number Street Direction Street Name Street Type Apt./Suite 8901 WEST 8901 WEST LINCOLN AVENUE **AVENUE** City State Zip Country Address Type WORK **WEST ALLIS** WI 53227 **USA** Phones : (WORK) 4143286111 (NURSING SUPERVISOR) Contact # 3 Full Name JESSICA BRZEZINSKI Date of Birth Gender Race **FEMALE** WHITE Notes **UNABLE TO GET DOB** Addresses Street Number Street Direction Street Name Apt./Suite Street Type 8901 W LINCOLN State City Zip Country Address Type **WEST ALLIS** WI 53227 WORK Digital Media List

Prepared By:	Submitted Date
LEWIS, JASMINE(JLewis2151)	04/26/2025 0432
Signature	Reviewed By/Date
	RILEY, EDWARD 04/27/2025 1624

Digital Media # 1



Description

Description

Title

Digital Media # 2



Title

Digital Media # 3



Title

Description

Digital Media # 4



Description

Digital Media # 5



Narrative text

On Saturday, April 26, 2025, at approximately 1:45am, I, Public Safety Lead Officer (PSLO) Jasmine Lewis was approached by Registered Nurse (RN) Kerri Simaz regarding property damages made in the ambulance bay 1.

I was informed that Med 1 West Allis Fire Department Paramedics were parked in Ambulance Bay 1 was trying to leave and hit the garage door. Simaz stated that since PS was already on a call, she took the report due to the paramedics having to leave.

Simaz stated that the paramedics stated that the light was green when they were backing out, but the garage door fell onto the ambulance. After reviewing camera footage, at approximately 1:31am, it shows the light on the wall red when they were attempting to back out. The ambulance is shown stopping fast, then the light turns green, and they proceed to successfully back all the way out.

Prepared By:Submitted DateLEWIS, JASMINE(JLewis2151)04/26/2025 0432

Signature Reviewed By/Date

RILEY, EDWARD 04/27/2025 1624

Case Number	WALS2504-0320
	at House Supervisor Jessica Brzezinski was informed and that she contacted maintenance. The on-call that they will be contacting their supervisor and then contacting the door company to come out to do repairs.
A cone was placed in front	of ambulance bay 1 door until repairs are completed.
When I went to observed th	ne damages, Simaz open the garage door, and it was making loud cracking noise.
Photos of the damages has	s been added to the digital media.
End Of Report.	

Prepared By:	Submitted Date	
LEWIS, JASMINE(JLewis2151)	04/26/2025 0432	
Signature	Reviewed By/Date	
	RILEY, EDWARD 04/27/2025 1624	